Black Hills Energy Colorado Electric

PY2024 Community Solar Garden Standard Offer and Request for Proposals



Black Hills Energy – Colorado Electric (BHE) approved 2023-2026 Renewable Energy Standard (RES) Compliance Plan (Proceeding 22A-0230E; Decision C23-0193)

renewable energy standard compliance plan 2023-2026.pdf (blackhillsenergy.com)

All questions regarding this years RFP should be emailed to BHECSG@blackhillscorp.com

Please be advised that all submitted questions will be made publicly available

Schedule

DATE	ACTIVITY
August 27, 2024	Issue date
September 27, 2024	Bids due
October 11, 2024	Acceptance notification
24 months from execution of the RFP CSG agreement	Completion due date

CSG RFP Website Hyperlinks

•2 MW CSG RFP

•Community Solar Garden 2 MW open request for proposal | Black Hills Energy

•1.5 MW CSG Standard Offer

•Community solar garden 1.5 MW 100% Standard Offer (IQ) | Black Hills Energy

CSG Program Application

BLACK HILLS: Home (customerapplication.com)



Thank you!